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Programme Spring/Summer 2022
For queries about the programme (non-members) please use the 'Contact Us' facility on our website to contact the Programme Secretary
 https://www.manorwalking.com/contact. 
Members please  email our Programme Secretary

Start Ref:-   Refers to the start of the walk. (Grid Ref and What3Words) 
W/E? These are the Wales or England assembly points for car shares and route guidance. Time is departure time from the Meet Point.  Please arrive earlier
**                  meet at the walk start point
***Please note:  Walkers come out with the group at their own risk.   The club does not accept liability for injury to one's
person, or damage/loss to clothing or belongings.

***In addition to our general safety rules, all walkers must adhere to the Covid19 safety rules. 

Date Day Grade W/E/** Meet Start What3Words Description Leader
Time ref
(at W/E/**)

02/03/22 Weds D W 10.00 SJ315656 moment.waiters.flocking Around Hawarden
03/03/22 Thurs B W 08.30 SJ138668 skippers.altitude.radically Moel Arthur & Pen Y Cloddiau, inc Eastern valleys. 7.5mls 1600ft

10/03/22 Thurs C W 09.30 SH988495 kinks.soap.wobbling Alwen valley from LlanfihangelGM. 5.5mls, 650ft.
10/03/22 Thurs A W 08:30 SH596631 outsiders.newlywed.scratches Elidir Fawr from Deiniolen 6mls 2,400'

17/03/22 Thurs B+ W 08:30 SJ193482 relishes.slimmer.trap From the Ponderosa 8.5mls 1800ft
17/03/22 Thurs D ** 10.00 SJ334868 paint.chase.moral River Park from Refreshment Rooms 4.3 mls 600ft

22/03/22 Tues C E 09.30 SJ217421 interrupt.hogs.rainy Llangollen 8 mls/ 800 ft
24/03/22 Thurs A- W 08.30 SH578605 lessening.tearfully.unrated Moel Eilio fm Llanberis ££ 6mls 2,400'

30/03/22 Weds D E 09.30 SJ533604 battling.saturate.clubbing From Beeston 4 mls flat slow
31/03/22 Thurs B W 8.30 SJ170652 Probing.musically.juniors Cilcain & Moel Famau. 8.8 mls/1500ft

05/04/22 Tues A W 08.30 SH633665 inefficient.slamming.gives Yr Elen 8 miles, 2800 ft 
07/04/22 Thurs C E 09.30 SJ598703 waddle.awakening.surely Whitegate Way & Sandiway 6.4mls 150'

13/04/22 Weds B+/A- W 8.30 SH966446 steadier.threading.distract Around Cwm Ceirw. 8.5mls/ 1378 ft
14/04/22 Thurs D ** 10.00 SJ399717 paints.invite.pillow Backford & Wirral Canal 4.25mls

21/04/22 Thurs A W 08.30 SH731663 feasts.saturate.print Carnedd Gwenllian(Uchaf)frm Llyn Eigiau  9mls 2100'

26/04/22 Tues (Langdale)
27/04/22 Weds (Langdale)
28/04/22 Thurs (Langdale)
28/04/22 Thurs B E 08.30 SJ945833 adjusting.gladiator.discouraged Lyme Park Moor from Higher Poynton 7 mils 1000ft

05/05/22 Thurs C W 9.30 SJ083730 gobbling.nametag.detail Trmerchion  7mls / 1000ft

11/05/22 Weds B W 9.30 route to be decided at Hawarden
12/05/22 Thurs D W 09.30 SH801723 dancer.waltzed.overgrown Garden Walk - Bodnant

17/05/22 Tues C+ W 9.30 SJ188573 correct.nuzzled.finishes Llanarmon-yn-lal, Moel Gyw and Moel y Plas.  7.5mls / 1000ft
19/05/22 Thurs A W 08.30 SH685603 leathers.journey.crumb Pen Yr Helgi Du 8 miles, 3000 ft 

25/05/22 Weds D ** 10.00 SJ318743 nitrate.extra.headings Burton and Haddon Woods 3 mls / 200ft
26/05/22 Thurs B W 08.30 SH624667 destroyer.silks.newly Moel Wnion frm Bethesda 7.6mls 2,500 ft

01/06/22 Weds C W 9.30 SH988495 kinks.soap.wobbling From Llanfihangel Glyn Myfyr 6.5 mls/ 750 ft

08/06/22 Weds C W 9.30 SH927702 reinstate.spouting.linen Llanfairtalhaiarn "Rhododendron Walk"
09/06/22 Thurs C ** 9.30 SJ222850 trouser.whisk.devours C Jubliee Walk Caldy  5.5 mls / 300ft then picnic at Thurstaston

D ** 10.00 SJ239833 advising.investors.foot D Jubliee Walk from Thurstaston 4 mls / flat then picnic

14/06/22 Tues C E 09.30 SJ508819 papers.expose.fumes Halton Castle/BridgewaterCanal8mls 400'
16/06/22 Thurs A W 08.30 SJ093701 tonic.postings.ties Bodfari-Rhualt Circuit 10mls/ 2000 ft

22/06/22 Weds D ** 10.00 SJ297763 outlined.plotter.farmless Burton Marshes & picnic in Tim's garden 3 mls / flat
23/06/22 Thurs B W 08.30 SH749769 wades.settle.heartburn Jubliee Walk from Synchant Pass 7.23mls /1695 ft

29/06/22 Wed A W 08.30 SH633665 inefficient.slamming.gives Yr Elen 8 miles, 2800 ft 
30/06/22 Thurs C E 9.30 SJ552626 tasks.obey.predict Tarporley 7.5mls flat

06/07/22 Weds B E 08.30 SK114998 narrates.agents.taxpayers BleaklowfrmWoodhead 7.5mls 1400'
07/07/22 Thurs D E 10.00 SJ523565 scars.resist.sofas Burwardsley & Peckforton 4 mls

12/07/22 Tues C/C+ W 9.30 SH905684 ethic.muted.candy walk from Plas Bychan
14/07/22 Thurs A W 8.30 SH829392 reclined.rental.scoop Arenig Fawr from Arenif Fell Race  8 mls/2100 ft
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20/07/22 Weds C W 9.30 SJ189573 massaging.operated.calculating Bryn Alyn & Llanarmon Yn Lal. 5.5 mls
21/07/22 Thurs B W 8.30 SJ197432 colonies.months.blubber World's End 10 miles /2000ft

27/07/22 Wed A W 08.30 SH685603 leathers.journey.crumb Pen Yr Helgi Du 8 miles, 3000 ft 
28/07/22 Thurs C E 09.30 SJ556786 scorched.mondays.spectacle Aston, Weaver & Trent & Mersey Canal 7 mls / flat

03/08/22 Weds B W 8.30 SJ172653 picked.insect.blip Cilcain, Moel Famau, Moel Arthur  8 mls / 1900 ft 
04/08/22 Thurs D ** 10.00 SJ286779 once.news.event Parkgate finishing with a visit to Joe's Garden 5 mls /flat

09/08/22 Tues C ** 9.45 SJ216886 tasteful.hostels.liners John Smith Memorial Walk  Hoylake to Hilbre 8.5 mls/200 ft
09/08/22 Tues D ** 11.30 SJ210867 fairly.proudest.shaves John Smith Memorial Walk West Kirby to Hilbre Island 4 mls
11/08/22 Thurs A W 8.30 SJ170652 Probing.musically.juniors Moel Famau Scramble 9mls /2000ft

17/08/22 Weds D ** 10.00 SJ302807 nest.mice.edges Thornton Hough 3-4 miles / flat
18/08/22 Thurs B W 8.30 SH662603 spoon.gratuity.speeding Tryfan circuit frm Milestone Buttress CP 6mls 1600'

24/08/22 Weds B E 8.30 SO369977 spine.underline.logs Stipperstones Shropshire 8mls/ 1400 ft
25/08/22 Thurs C W 9.30 SJ129788 dizzy.eyeliner.holiday near Whitford 7 mls /flatish

31/08/22 Weds B W 8.30 SJ091 798 young.sling.decanter Trelawnyd 9.1 mls / 1240 ft
01/09/22 Thurs D ** 10.00 SJ257916 rents.ripen.alien North Wirral Coastal path. 4.5-5 mls / flat
*** Guests are very welcome on walks, with details recorded
***Please refer all guests to the Safety Code on our website http://www.manorwalking.com/
Suggested Fuel Contribution: Walk Grading by points score:
15 - 25 mls £4.00 1 point per mile;  1 point per 500ft ascent; 
26 - 40 mls £6.00 0 - 5+ for terrain/conditions
41 - 60 mls £9.00 A      15 - 20 points (NB *=includes scramble and/or exposure to steep drops)
61 - 80 mls £12.00 B      10 - 15 points
81 - 100mls £15.00 C       5 - 10 points

D = Short easy walk normally 4mls max 
S = A shorter and much slower option to the main 'A' walk,
 not necessarily a summit. May be on rough terrain.


